

2021 Storm Sewer CIPP Lining

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 12:00 PM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2021 Storm Sewer CIPP Lining				1		2			
Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 12:00 PM				Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005		Michels Corporation 1715 16th St. SE Salem, OR 97302		Engineer's Estimate Thomas Leyrer	
TOTAL				\$674,304.15		\$1,290,300.44		\$686,693.70	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	8,623.00	\$8,623.00	46,742.00	\$46,742.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
1010	Health and Safety Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	796.00	\$796.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1015	SPCC Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	796.00	\$796.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3010	CIPP Liner Installation, 8 Inch Diameter	210	LF	203.00	\$42,630.00	442.00	\$92,820.00	70.00	\$14,700.00
3012	CIPP Liner Installation, 12 Inch Diameter	3,750	LF	77.00	\$288,750.00	158.00	\$592,500.00	75.00	\$281,250.00
3013	CIPP Liner Installation, 15 Inch Diameter	950	LF	82.00	\$77,900.00	178.00	\$169,100.00	120.00	\$114,000.00
3014	CIPP Liner Installation, 18 Inch Diameter	650	LF	157.00	\$102,050.00	265.00	\$172,250.00	130.00	\$84,500.00
3020	Odor Control Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,115.00	\$2,115.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3025	CIPP Repair Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	796.00	\$796.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3030	CIPP Installation Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	796.00	\$796.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3035	As-Built Records	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	796.00	\$796.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3040	Tree, Vegetation, and Soil Protection Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	796.00	\$796.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5005	Traffic Control Labor	300	HR	63.00	\$18,900.00	112.00	\$33,600.00	70.00	\$21,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	150	HR	74.00	\$11,100.00	116.00	\$17,400.00	95.00	\$14,250.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,994.00	\$9,994.00	5,632.00	\$5,632.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7000	Surface Restoration	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$612,447.00		\$1,171,935.00		\$623,700.00	
10.1% SALES TAX				\$61,857.15		\$118,365.44		\$62,993.70	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$674,304.15		\$1,290,300.44		\$686,693.70	